

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose for modification number 003:

Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$10,000, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the grant from \$210,000 to \$220,000.

- A. ATTACHMENT A – SCHEDULE, Section A. GENERAL, delete no. 2 in its entirety and replace with the following:

"2. Total Obligated Amount: \$220,000.00"

Base Period: September 30, 2010 - September 30, 2012
Assistance Award Ceiling: \$220,000.00
Total Obligated Amount: \$220,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.